48080 2 8 2%

NEWS FROM...

FEDERAL ELECTION
COMMISSION

1325 K Streeot,

CONTACT:. DAVID FISKE
_SUSAN TIFFT
(202) 523-4065

RELEASE: EMBARGOED UNTIL PM's
Monday, February 6, 1978

- FEC RELEASES INDEX ON
LABOR~RELATED POLITICAL COMMITTEES

Washington - February 6 - The Federal Election Commission today revealed that 42 labor-related

"political action committees" (PAC's) accounted for most of the funds spent by labor comittees

during the 1976 election.

The FEC Index to Labor-Related Political Committees Receipts and Expenditures reveals that

the 42 largest PAC's (those which raised and/or spent $100,000 or more) comprised 14Z of the

303 labor-related committees involved in the 1976 election, and spent 83.6% ($16,998, 892) of }
the $20,326,500 spent by all labor-related .PAC's during the election 'period. The 21 committees
which raised and/or spent in the $50,000 - $99,999 range acco;nted for the next largest portid§
of funds sperit in the 1976 elections ($1,216,659, or 6% of total expend;tures). :

Of the 303 labor-related political committees covered in the Index most (121, or 40%) of .

¥

o

the committees reported receipts and/or expendituresof $1-9999. These same committees ac~
counted for 2% ($401,901) of the total spent by all labor-related PAC's. Thirty-eight com-'
mittees reported raising and/or spending no funds during the election period.

The FEC Index released today, compiled from campaign finance reports filed with the
Comrission from January 1, 1975 - December 31, 1976, is preéented in two parts: 1) Summary of
all 303 labor-related committees' receipts, expenditures and their data; and 2) Summary of the i
73 labor-related entities which have political action committees, with detailed receipt/
expenditure infgrmation on their PAC's and their affiliates’ committees.

For the 23 labor-related committees which made contributions to or expenditures on behalf
of 1976 Fedrraly caulidste- *- ..2c L 7100,300, muie detailed informairidon, iunciuding total
donation/expenditures on behalf of Federal candidates, and total expenditures, is provided.

The receipts and expenditures in the Index. have been adjusted to eliminate refunds, re-
bates, refunded contributions, loan repayments, and t;gg§ur} notes and certificgteé‘pf&égposét ;
which have been bought and rédeemed. Transfers:betwéégdéffiliﬁpéd%Egﬁﬁigﬁg‘:L;ﬁ;“f“” ot
out. |

Highlights from the Index follow:

. L
CEor i ' Tt
PR R Rl it U2 Sttt ot i




SUM

M}‘.RY OF LABOR-RELATED POLITICAL COMMITTELS'

1975 - 19276 (

T¢ TALS

Categnry of
* Reeeipls mulfor
Exponditnres

Commidtees

. Y - P e o i o 23 2 .
ijn!ma W perfdut o 4 huat clmrgl SLered ai

Total Reeeipis

Total
(Adjusted) :

Total Reported Percent of
Expendituses

{Adjusted)

$100.000

SO0.G00 - $99,999
SKILGOY - 59,999
$70,000 - $71,999
$60.000) - $69.999
S5,060 - £59,999

SUBTOTAL

SL0,000 - 549,990

$30,000.- $39,999 -

$20,000 - $29,999
SUBTOTAL

S16.964,776
(14,760,504)

82.4%

9}.669
233,847
304,022
3R9.9%9

2671
1,184,008

Qwiisia
3T 23R

R N R R R R

619874
322516
_363,559

13.5% 1,305,949

.................. F T T R R R R R

40
121
3s!

£10,000. $19.999
$i-59999
50

132%
39.9%
12.6%

515,795 -
387996

S16.998892
€14,172,667)

.

313509
222,824
377,924
252,051

1,216,659 A

sevvssessecssee

$55,776
311337
324210
1,191,723

“sssessesocerssssscsonsnssetne

527324
4t 901

-
s ——

Totals - 303

(GROSS ADJUSTED TOTALS)

100.0% $20578.524

(518,562,627)

$20,326.500
(517.488,650)

100.0%

1 Tatal includes 18 committces repotling 50 in avtivity, 6 comaiittees filing nn F'LC 3a Notificatinns for activily less than 31,000 per quarier
and are not required {o report seceint and eapenditure tntais, 14 commilices which have not filed a seport of seceipts and expenditures,

MEDA (AFLCI0)
$1,350015 (6.6%)

1AM (AFL.CIQ)
$1,030,102 (5.00%)

AFT (AFL.CI10)
$1,163,673 (5.6%)

TOTAL RECEIPTS = $20.578.52¢
{Gross)

Other AFL-CIO Related Commitiees
£9,145,329 (44.4%)

Othet Independent Committees

NEA (IND)
$2,601,757
(12.6%)
$2,448,669 .
(11.9%)

$3,129,057 (5.5%)

UAW (IND)
$1,709,492
(8.3%}

73.6% or $15,137,818 of the receipts were received by the 230 AFL-CIO rclated political commiltees.

26.4% or $5,440,706 of the reccipls wers reccived by the 73 INDEPENDENT polilical commiltces

TOTAL EXPENDITURFES =

MEDA (AFL-C1O)
$1,425,752 (7.0%)

IAM (ATL-CIO)

$1,029,337 (5.1%)

ATT (AFLCLO)
$1.112,256 (5.5%)

20,326,500
(Gross)

Other AFL-CIO Relsted Cammittees
$9,352,458 (46.0%)

. -~
NEA (IND) .
\ 52492423 -
(1235
AFLCIO
52,441,500
(12.07)

——
-

Othier fndependent Commitlees
$1,084,113 (5.3%)

UAW (IND)
31,388,661
. (633)

75.6% or $15,361,303 of titc expuendilurcs were madie by the 230 AFL-CLO related political committees

23.4% or $4,965,197 of the expenditures wesre made by the 73 INBEPENDENT political commitices.

+ e oy o

- 3n -

r e




	1825
	1826

